DocuSign Envelope ID: C11CF9EF-4C7C-4A7A-A5CC-F2A06444A30E

GRANT SUMMARY SHEET
Grant Name: Nashville Community Engagement 23-24
Department: PLANNING COMMISSION
Grantor: THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF MIDDLE
TENNESSEE

Pass-Through Grantor
(If applicable):

Total Award this Action:  $20.000.00

Cash Match Amount $0.00
Department Contact: Ashley Brown

862-7163
Status: NEW

Program Description:

The Barnes Housing Trust Fund uses grant funds for future grant rounds to create and
preserve affordable housing options in Davidson County, for operational support for
additional programs, and other funding priorities that continue the mission of the Barnes
Fund as identified by the Housing Trust Fund Commission.

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

No additional continuation of services are required for funds utilized by the Barnes Fund
once they are appropriated and spend as approved by the Housing Trust Fund Commission.

5609
Wednesday, April 19, 2023 Page 1 of 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: C11CF9EF-4C7C-4A7A-A5CC-F2A06444A30E

Grants Tracking Form
Part One
Pre-Application O Application O Award Acceptance ©
Department Dept. No.
PLANNING COMMISSION Ashley Brown

Contract Amendment O
Contact

862-7163

Grant Name: Nashville Community Engagement 23-24
Grantor: ‘THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF MIDDLE TENNESSEE
Grant Period From: 04/06/23
Grant Period To: 04/06/24

v Other:
(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:
(applications only) Application Deadline:

Funding Type: FOUNDATION
Pass-Thru:
Award Type: OTHER

Status: NEW

Metro Category: New Initiative
CFDA # n/a ‘

Project Description: |

Multi-Department Grant O —— Ifyes, list below.
Outside Consultant Project: ]

Total Award: $20,000.00
Metro Cash Match: $0.00
Metro In-Kind Match: $0.00

Is Council approval required? []
Applic. Submitted Electronically? O
The Barnes Housing Trust Fund uses grant funds for future grant rounds to create and preserve affordable housing options in Davidson County, for

operational support for additional programs, and other funding priorities that continue the mission of the Barnes Fund as identified by the Housing Trust Fund
Commission.

Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact: |

No additional continuation of services are required for funds utilized by the Barnes Fund once they are appropriated and spend as approved by the Housing
Trust Fund Commission.

How is Match Determined?
Fixed Amount of $

Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

% of Grant

For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:
Is already in department budget?
Is not budgeted?

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

Business Unit
Proposed Source of Match:

Number of FTEs the grant will fund: Actual number of positions added:

Departmental Indirect Cost Rate 60.14%|Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro: $12,028.00

*Indirect Costs allowed? OYes @No % Allow. 0.00%{Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor: $0.00| in budget
*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions)

Draw down allowable? ]

Metro or Community-based Partners:

. Indirect Ind. Cost
B:::g:‘ l:i(z:::l 2:::::: State Grantor | Other Grantor LochZl;tch M?;ﬁ:ic;’l:;e L°::‘a_IK|\i"na;°h L‘::Li':;t C“;:ttr:o NGeg. from
rantor
Yr1 | Fy23 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,028.00 $0.00
Yr 2 FY__
Yr3 @ FY__
Yr4 FY__
Yr5 | FY__
Total | $0.00 | $0.00| $20,000.00] [ [ | $20,000.00  $12,028.00 $0.00
Date Awarded: 01/30/23 Tot. Awarded:  $20,000.00 \ Contract#: \ Letter
(or) Date Denied: Reason:
(or) Date Withdrawn: Reason:

Contact: juanita.paulsen@nashville.gov
vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13
5609

GCP Rec'd GCP Approved
05/01/23 05/01/23

7%



DocuSign Envelope ID: C11CF9EF-4C7C-4A7A-A5CC-F2A06444A30E

THE
COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

or MippLE TENNESSEE

January 30, 2023

Ashley R. Brown

Housing Trust Fund Manager

Planning Department - Housing Division
800 2nd Avenue South

Nashville, TN 37210

Dear Ashley,

I wanted to present this letter to you as official notification that the Nashville Community
Engagement Fund of The Community Foundation of Middle Tennessee is interested in
providing a $20,000 unrestricted gift to The Barnes Fund. This funding is made possible by a
generous year end gift from the Ann Duffer Foundation, a generous private foundation that
we have worked with in the past that has provided support for disaster recovery.

The Nashville Community Engagement Fund is one of several funds at The Community
Foundation that supports public/private partnerships with Metro Nashville. We are grateful
that this fund exists and provides us the opportunity to accept funds from private donors and
foundations that have policies to only support 501c3 organizations. We are pleased to help
coordinate support for The Barnes Fund and its vital efforts to support affordable housing in
Davidson County.

Thank you for the opportunity to work together.
Sln[():o?:l[gglmye’d by:
ﬂww, Far
9’5@57'7IE16E482...

Vice President of Donor Services

3833 Cleghorn Avenue
Nashville, TN 37215
615-321-4939
www.cfmt.org



DocuSign Envelope ID: C11CF9EF-4C7C-4A7A-A5CC-F2A06444A30E

SIGNATURE PAGE
FOR

GRANT NO. Nashville Community Engagement 23-24

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized

representatives set their signatures.

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF
NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

Fuy Mol K-

Planning Department

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY
OF FUNDS:

DocuSigned by:

bdly Flawmaru/mw

#etyeFHannery, Director of Finance
Department of Finance

APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:

DocuSigned by:

Baloawn. (ol

Riréctor:of Insurance

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY:

EDocuSigned by:
Meteopotitan Attorney

FILED:

Metropolitan Clerk

Date

5/3/2023

Date

5/3/2023

Date

5/3/2023

Date

Date





